Florida Department of state OO 45 Dission of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H13000270397 3)))

e: DO NOT	hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on yo Doing so will generate another cover	
		OF*
To:		with the state of the file of the
	Division of Corporations	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
	Fax Number : (850)617-6383	21 Luc 21
From:		,
e com:	Account Name : C T CORPORATION	SYSTEM
	Account Number : FCA000000023	(,
	Phone : (850)222-1092	
	Fax Number : (850)878-5368	
		- Commentally Control
r the oma	il address for this business entit	
	ort mailings. Enter only one email	
mail Addre	989:	
		P. C.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0,
Page Count	OSA.
Estimated Charge	\$52.50

1156 1 4 4019	DEC	1	7	20	1
---------------	-----	---	---	----	---

N. CAUSSEAUX

*02.6120117

Electronic	Filing	Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

of supfilission

12/10

சாக்கை நாழ்த்தார். இந்த _இந்த



December 12, 2013

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

CT

SUBJECT: BARKLEY PLACE II LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

REF: B95000000045

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

A certificate or a document of similar import evidencing the amendment must be submitted with the application. The certificate should be authenticated as of a date not more than 90 days prior to delivery of the application to the Department of State by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated, formed, or organized. A translation of the certificate, under oath or affirmation of the translator, must be attached to a certificate which is not in English.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: H13000270397 Letter Number: 013A00028127

RE-SUBMIT
Please retain original filing
date of submission

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

in the property of the party.

AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY FOR FOREIGN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OR LIMITED LIABILITY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

2. The jurisdiction of its formation is:	Maryland .	
3. The date the entity was authorized to tran	nsact business in Florida is: 1600 st. February 8,:1695.	٠.
4. If the amendment changes the name of the limited partnership, enter the new name:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Acceptable Limited Partnership suffixes: Limited Pa Acceptable Limited Liability Limited Partnership suj or I.I.I.P.	Grinership, Limited, L.P., L.P., or Ltd. (fixes: Limited Liability Limited Parinership, L.L.L.P. 99.	η つ
 If the amendment changes the general paeach general partner: Name: 	Business Address:	
MMA TEI GP, LLC M13-7745	621 Bast Pratt Street, Suite 600 Bultimore, Maryland 21202	
	Control of the Contro	
	- Charles - Comment	

Page 1 of 2

H BNG - #3:00/2009 C' ? Sympa Outer

7. If the amendment corrects any	folio statement listed		8141. (213)	•	
statement being corrected and the		in the application, i	idicate me		
statement being corrected and the	correction:	* \$ * . * . *	••	.	
			•		
					
		. 1 91 8 1.4	<u> </u>		
				•`	
				•	
				•	
8. If the amendment is to add or d	delete an election to be	realimited liabilited	imited 1910st	. *	
partnership statement, check the a			ininiou	•	
partition of the ball of the b	pproprime bom	•	•		
The entity electe to	be a limited liability	limited numbership		•	
The entity elects to	oe a simpled hability	minteu parmeramp.			
гт ж	92 (4) 11 1.7124	10 . 10 . 1	#13-1 .g.s. 1	,	
inc entity is no for	nger a limited liability	nmuca paranersnip.			
0 Am 1 . 1					
9. Attached is an original certification				· .	
aforementioned amendment(s), du				,	
records in the jurisdiction under the	he law of which this cr	ntity is organized	mag. 148.24	, •	
		•			
10. Effective date, if other than the	ne date of filing:	data this data as to:01	ad budha Klasida		
(Effective date cannot be prior to nor mo Department of State.)	ore inan yu qaya ajier ine d	aque inus nocument is jui	ea oy ine r _i ioriaa		
Department of chart.)		¥7.		F9 8	
		n tubana.	والمقردين المجفلات	三 連合 つ	
Signature of a general partner					۳.
		•	• .		7
Tala (Le	:	,		第二	
		•			
				.' \≟₹//\ ⊾ @	-
Typed or printed name:		. i Ti exp	既知 1771數2課		-
••		. i Ti desp	既明 1771 計論		
Typed or printed name: Earl W. Cole, III, EVP of MuniMae TE	I Holdings, LLC, gode.	member of MMA.	etale (1914) Petane lede	FLORIDI FLORIDI	
Typed or printed name: Earl W. Cole, III, EVP of MuniMac TE	l Holdings, LLC, sole	member of NMA	ELCOP, LLCO	, > ```	
Earl W. Cole, III, EVP of MuniMae TE	I Holdings, LLC, sole.	•	general pa	, > ```	
Earl W. Cole, III, EVP of MuniMac TE		•	FEICOP, LLCG general po	, > ```	
••	\$52.50 \$52.50	•	general pa	, > ```	

Page 2 of 2

LANC CURVICUS CT System Color

Commensate, Contact

A Charles and the Contract of the Contract of

Afternation of the state of

a distance of says a constant of

.

Andrew May a record of

THIRD AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF BARKLEY PLACE II LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT (the "Amendment") TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF BARKLEY PLACE II LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (the "Partnership") is made as of the 28th day of October, 2013, by MMA TEI GP, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company (the "General Partner"), which hereby certifies:

WHEREAS, Barkley Place II Limited Partnership, a Maryland limited partnership (the "Partnership"), was formed pursuant to that certain Certificate of Limited Partnership recorded with the Maryland State Department of Assessments and Taxation ("MSDAT") on February 7, 1995, as amended pursuant to, among other documents, a Second Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership of Barkley Place II Limited Partnership filed with MSDAT on January 12, 2005 (the "Certificate");

WHEREAS, the Partners now desire to enter into this Third Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Partnership to evidence the change of the principal place of business of the Partnership and the General Partner; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 3.1 of the Limited Partnership Agreement of the Partnership, the General Partner has the authority to enter into this Amendment without the joinder of the limited partners.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Certificate is hereby amended to read as follows:

FIRST: The Certificate is hereby amended by striking out the first sentence of paragraph 2 and inserting the following sentence in its place:

"The address of the principal office of the Partnership is 621 East Pratt Street, Suite 600, Baltimore, Maryland 21202."

The remainder of paragraph 2 of the original Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Partnership remains in full force and effect.

SECOND: The Certificate is hereby amended by striking out paragraph 3 and inserting in lieu thereof a new paragraph 3, to read as follows:

"3. The name and the business address of the general partner of the Partnership is as follows:

MMA TEI GP, LLC 621 East Pratt Street, Suite 600 Baltimore, Maryland 21202

As amended hereby, the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall remain in full force and effect:

[Signature Page Follows]

STATE OF MARYLAND

I hereby certify that this is a true and complete appy of page document on file in this office. DAYED: 🗡

STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION:

This starts replaces our gravious certification system. Effective: 6/95

#480975 003951-0116

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has caused this Amendment to be duly executed the day and year first above written.

WITNESS

GENERAL PARTNER:

MMA TEI GP, LLC

By: MuniMae TEI Holdings, LLC, its sole member

Mules 2

Ву:

Name: Earl W. Cole III

Title: Executive Vice President

[Signature Page to Third Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership of Barkley Place II
Limited Partnership]

CUST 10:0002996544 WORK ORDER:0004213124 DATE:10-29-2013 03:39 PM RMT. PAID:\$155.00

#480975 003951-0116 SECKETARE OF STATE